This time is to be used for scholarly activities. These activities include research, quality 

improvement, clinical simulation presentations, as approved in advance by the Employee’s 
supervisor. 

C. Emergency Department: All physician assistants working in Emergency Medicine will receive one 

hundred-forty two (142) hours of administrative time annually in order to meet Department 

requirements, prorated to appointment fraction as a local market adjustment. 

ARTICLE 40.  ADDITIONAL SHIFTS AND PAY 

Employees may periodically be required to work extra hours (for example, extended shifts) to meet